

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director

Date: October 28, 2022

To: Data Guidelines docket (Data Guidelines)

Subject: Postponement of the Public Workshop for Draft Data Guidelines

Dear Data Guidelines Stakeholders,

On October 14, 2022, the Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) published the Draft Data Guidelines (Guidelines) for public review and comment and provided notice of a Public Workshop for these Guidelines scheduled for October 31, 2022.¹

Energy Safety has extended the comment period for the Draft Data Guidelines for stakeholder input. Energy Safety is hereby postponing the Public Workshop originally scheduled. Energy Safety will confirm the revised date for this Public Workshop shortly.

Sincerely,

Stephen P. Lai

Data Manager | Data Analytics Division Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

¹ Draft Data Guidelines Public Workshop Announcement: https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=53117&shareable=true.